Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONV | EYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| Doug ⊺a Hung Cho | u | | 12/04/2006 | | |
| Bertrand M. C. Plou | ivier | | 12/04/2006 | | |
| Peter Pang | | | 12/04/2006 | | |
| James Gee Ken Ye | e | | 12/04/2006 | | |
| Jeffery Jerome Who | eeler | | 12/04/2006 | | |
| Aregahegn S. Yifru | | | 11/28/2006 | | |
| Allen W. Davidoff | | | 12/05/2006 | | |
| Name: | Cardiome Ph | Cardiome Pharma Corp. | | | |
| Nama | Cardiama Dh | arma Carn | | | |
| Street Address: | 6190 Agrono | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 6th Floor | 5 | | | |
| City: | Vancouver | | | | |
| State/Country: | BRITISH CO | | | | |
| Postal Code: | V6T 1Z3 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBI | ERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property | Туре | N | umber | | |
| Application Numbe | | 11581225 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (206)68 | 2-6031 | | | |
| | | Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc | cessful. | | |
| Phone: | 206-622 | | | | |
| Email: | carolw@ |)seedip.com | | | |
| Correspondent Nam | ne: Carol J. | Roth | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 701 Fift | n Avenue | | | |
| Address Line 2:Suite 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7092 | | | | | |
| | Suite 34 | 00 | | | |

П

1

PATENT REEL: 018698 FRAME: 0890

1

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 480102.439C3 |
|--|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Carol J. Roth |
| Total Attachments: 8 source=480102.439C2#page1.tif source=480102.439C2#page2.tif source=480102.439C2#page3.tif source=480102.439C2#page4.tif source=480102.439C2#page5.tif source=480102.439C2#page6.tif source=480102.439C2#page7.tif source=480102.439C2#page8.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Doug Ta Hung Chou, having a residence address of 3053 Adanac Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5K 2N6; Bertrand M.C. Plouvier, having a residence address of 4238 West 14th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6R 2X8: Peter Pang, having a residence address of #9 - 7733 Turnill Street, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V6Y 4H9; James Gee Ken Yee, having a residence address of 5781 Vine Street, Apartment 10, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6M 4A2; Jeffery Jerome Wheeler, having a residence address of 6526 184A Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3S 8T3; Aregahegn S. Yifru, having a residence address of 14 Murdock Street, Apartment 2-7, Somerville, Massachusetts 02145; and Allen W. Davidoff, having a residence address of 113 Cougarstone Circle Southwest, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3H 4W7 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEUTERATED AMINOCYCLOHEXYL ETHER COMPOUNDS AND PROCESSES FOR PREPARING SAME" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 13, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/581,225. This application is a continuation-in-part of PCT/US2006/23668 filed June 15, 2006; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/748,248 filed December 7, 2005 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/690,989 filed June 15, 2005. This application is also a continuation-in-part of PCT/US2005/11124 filed March 31, 2005; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/586,992 filed July 8, 2004 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/559,405 filed April 1, 2004.

WHEREAS, **Cardiome Pharma Corp.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 6190 Agronomy Road, 6th Floor, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6T 1Z3, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is effective as of October 13, 2006.

Dec 09,2006 Doug Ta Hung Chou Date Province of British Columbia) SS. Country of Canada

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Doug Ta Hung Chou** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated <u>04</u> | DEC 2006 |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| Signature of Notary Public | Man atm |
| Printed Name | Sharon A Turner |

My appointment never expires.

2 of 8



I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Bertrand M. C. Plouvier** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated <u>64 DEC 8006</u> |
|------------------------------|
| Signature of |
| Notary Public <u>hundfan</u> |
| Printed Name Sharon A TUINPY |

My appointment never expires.

| PEC 04, 2006 | | Æ | |
|------------------------------|---|------------|--|
| Date | | Peter Pang | |
| Province of British Columbia |) | SS. | |
| Country of Canada | Ĵ | | |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Peter Pang** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated <u>04</u> | DEC 2006 |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| Signature of Notary Public | Manc Alm |
| - | |
| Printed Name | Sharon A Turner |

My appointment never expires.

4 of 8

00 ()4 Date

Province of British Columbia

Country of Canada

James Gee Ken Xee SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James Gee Ken Yee is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

))))

| Dated <u>04</u> | Dec 2006 |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| Signature of Notary Public | Mur Abor |
| Printed Name | SHARON A TURNER |

My appointment never expires.

| 04 Dec 2006 | | Mary J. rohule | |
|------------------------------|--------|------------------------|--|
| Date | | Jeffery Jerome Wheeler | |
| Province of British Columbia |)) | SS. | |
| Country of Canada |) | | |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Jeffery Jerome Wheeler** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated <u>04 Dec 2006</u> | - |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Signature of Notary Public | _ |
| Printed Name Sharon A. TURNER | - |

My appointment never expires.

| Nov. 28,06 | Amm |
|--|--------------------|
| Date | Aregahegn S. Yifru |
| | |
| State of Massachusetts) County of Middlesex | SS. |
| County of IVu a ou | |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Aregahegn S. Yifru** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated | 11-28-2006 |
|---|---------------------------|
| JOHN S. OLADAYIYE NOTARY PUBLIC Signature of Commonwealth of Massachusett Notary Public | \mathcal{A} |
| My Commission Expires Dec. 26, 2008 Printed Name | POHN CLADAYIYE |
| My appointme | nt expires Dee . 26, 2008 |

Dec 5, 2006 Date Province of <u>Alberta</u> 1C Allen W. Davidoff SS. Country of Canada

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Allen W. Davidoff is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated | Dec 5/06 | _ |
|-------------------------------|------------------|---|
| Signature of Notary Public | all | _ |
| Printed Name | Daniel J. Aberlo | - |

My appointment never expires.

DANIEL J. ABERLE BARRISTER & SOLICITOR

480102.439C2 867528_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/02/2007